HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 201 by Senator Harris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, delete line 24 in its entirety and insert the following:

3 "(r) Any event sanctioned by TKO Group Holdings, Inc., including but 4 not limited to WWE WrestleMania and Ultimate Fighting Championship 5 events."

- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 4, between lines 22 and 23 insert the following:

8	"(dd) The Humor and Harmony Weekend.
9	(ee) The State Fair of Louisiana.
10	(ff) Any professional boat racing event hosted by Powerboat P1 or
11	AquaX.
12	(gg) The Boots on the Bayou music festival."

- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- On page 5, line 22, after "event, the" and before "shall" delete "applicant" and insert "grant
 recipient"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 5, delete line 27 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 28, delete "Subsection
 <u>E of this Section.</u>" and insert "grant recipient"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 20 On page 7, line 23, after "<u>Section</u>" and before "<u>be used</u>" delete "<u>may</u>" and insert "<u>shall</u>"